
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

January 21, 2020 

Resolution #20-0008 

Resolution Book, Volume 2, p. 17 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH AZTECA SYSTEMS, LLC FOR 

SOFTWARE LICENSES AND MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES  

 

 

 WHEREAS, software from Azteca Systems, LLC is used by staff in several departments 

as the system of record and to support work order and asset management (AMS) operations and 

permitting and inspections (PLL) business processes; and  

 WHEREAS, the AMS and PLL solutions offer mobile capabilities for staff in the field 

and the on-line portal ‘BuildIT’ used by the public; and 

 WHEREAS, since the Azteca software was deployed in 2015, the City has purchased 

annually, at a cost of $155,640, the renewal of licenses and maintenance and support services; 

and  

 WHEREAS, the existing contract’s initial term was January 1, 2015 through December 

31, 2015, with City Council approval for four one-year renewals; and  

WHEREAS, the fifth and last year of the contract expired on December 31, 2019; and  

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Department requested a proposal from Azteca 

Systems, LLC for the renewal of these services for one year with the option to renew annually for 

two additional years, with an annual cost of $155,640 and a total three-year cost of $466,920; and 

WHEREAS, funding is available in the approved Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Information 

Systems operating budget for the first year of the contract; and 

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the City enter into an agreement with Azteca Systems, 

LLC for the purchase of licenses and software maintenance and support services. 

  NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem authorize the City Manager to enter into a one-year contract with Azteca 



 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

January 21, 2020 

Systems, LLC for licenses and software maintenance and consulting services for a total cost of 

$155,640, with the option to renew annually for two additional years if approved funds are 

available.   

     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute 

the contract on behalf of the City. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      17. 


